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AMENDED
Chakietha Rena Johnson, C.N.A. Reinstatement Applicant CERTIFIED MAIL
5015 North Lake Drive 9414726699042062879636

Roanoke, VA 24019 -
RE: Case Number 178766
Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed is a certified true copy of the Consent Order entered by the Virginia Board of Nursing
(“Board”), which resolves this matter.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact our office at
(804)367-4614.
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Brenda Krohn, R.N., M.S.
Deputy Executive Director
Virginia Board of Nursing
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Enclosure

cc:  Anne Joseph, Deputy Director, Administrative Proceedings Division
Cheryl Garland, Administrative Specialist
Susan Brooks, Operations Manager, Administrative Proceedings Division
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BEFORE THE VIRGINIA BOARD OF NURSING

IN RE: CHAKIETHA RENA JOHNSON, C.N.A. REINSTATEMENT APPLICANT
Certificate Number: 1401-061169
Case Number: 178766

CONSENT ORDER

JURISDICTION AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY

The Virginia Board of Nursing (“Board”) and Chakietha Rena Johnson, as evidenced by their
signatures hereto, in lieu of proceeding to an informal conference, enter into the following Consent
Order affecting Ms. Johnson’s application for reinstatement of her certificate to practice as a nurse aide
in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Chakietha Rena Johnson was issued Certificate Number 1401-061169 to practice as a
nurse aide in Virginia on August 31, 2000. Said certificate expired on February 20, 2003. Ms. Johnson
submitted an application for reinstatement of her certificate on December 27, 2016.

2. Ms. Johnson violated Virginia Code § 54.1-3007(4) in that on April 12, 2013, in the
General District Court of the City of Roanoke, Virginia, she was convicted of petit larceny, a
misdemeanor crime of moral turpitude. She was sentenced to 30 days incarceration, with 26

suspended, and ordered complete 16 hours of community service and to pay fines and costs.

3. Ms. Johnson presented evidence that she has complied with the terms of her sentence.
4, Ms. Johnson otherwise meets the requirements for reinstatement of her certificate.
CONSENT

Chakietha Rena Johnson, by affixing her signature to this Consent Order, agrees to the

following:
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Chakietha Rena Johnson,
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C.N.A. Reinstatement Applicant

1. Thave been advised to seek advice of counsel prior to signing this document;

2. I'am fully aware that without Iy consent, no legal action can be taken against me

except pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act, Virginia Code § 2.2-4000 et seq.;

3. I'acknowledge that I have the following rights, among others: the right to an informal

fact-finding conference before the Board; and the right to representation by counsel;

4, I waive my right to an informal conference;

5. I'admit to the F indings of Fact and

any future judicial or administrative proceeding in which the Board is 3 party;

6. I consent to the entry of the following Order affecting my application for certification to

practice as a nurse aide in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

ORDER

Based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Virginia Board of
Nursing hereby ORDERS as follows:

1. The application of Chakietha Rena Johnson for reinstatement of her certificate to

practice as a nurse aide in the Commonwealth of Virginia is APPROVED. Ms, Johnson shail be

issued an unrestricted certificate.

2. Chakietha Rena Johnson is REPRIMANDED.

3. Chakietha Rena Johnson shall comply with-all laws and regulations governing the

practice of certified nurse aides in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

Pursuant to Virginia Code §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2, the signed original of this Order shall

remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record, and shall be made

available for public inspection and copying upon request,
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FOR THE BOARD
O o, Lo
Jay Douglds, M.SMYRN., CS.AC,FRE
Executive Director
Virginia Board of Nursing
Tl\ -
ENTERED: w R i o {
SEEN AND AGREED TO:
: 4”44—414
Chakietha Rena }éhnson
COMM ALTH VIRGINIA
OUNTY/CITY OF X ozwpfer , TO WIT:

Subscribed and sworn to me, a notary public in and for the Commonwealth of Virginia at large, on this

@ dayoi;z{ﬂﬂz- ,740/ /.

Notary Public

My commission expires: U 9‘(/ L%, % d/ 7
Registration No.: <3 O g é '9/




